
Cal State LA (15-11, 5-4 CCAA) -vs- CSUSB (10-12, 4-5 CCAA)
3/20/2026 at San Bernardino, CA (Fiscalini Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Devyn Hernandez (2-1)
Loss: HUEZO, Alejandro (4-3)
HBP: HUEZO, Alejandro, BOBO, Elijah, FERNANDEZ, Luis, Quinn Stewart
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Chris Costlow First: Gabe Vargas Third Base: Dale Gardner 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 2:42   Attendance: 95   
Game notes:
- BOBO faced 3 batters in the 7th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Cal State LA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 5 2
CSUSB 4 1 0 0 0 0 6 0 X 11 13 0

Cal State LA 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
CHAVEZ, Cesar rf 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
PANARISI, Carson lf 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
PRADO, Alberto 3b/c 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
GONZALEZ, Omar 1b/2b 3 1 0 0 0 1 0
Lee, Ben c/1b 4 1 4 2 0 0 0
MANUEL, Jonathan dh 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
GONZALEZ, Ethan ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
PENUELAS, Kai cf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
VICTORIAN, Kadyn 2b/3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
HUEZO, Alejandro p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    BOBO, Elijah p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    FERNANDEZ, Luis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 2 5 2 1 8 4

2B: Lee, Ben (1)
HR: Lee, Ben (1)
HBP: GONZALEZ, Omar (1)
E: GONZALEZ, Ethan (1); HUEZO, Alejandro (1)
DP: 2

CSUSB 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jeremy Giesegh rf 5 3 3 1 0 1 0
Eddie Alfaro ss 4 0 2 1 1 0 2
Dom Dominguez c 3 2 1 2 1 0 0
Tyson Pettingill dh 2 2 1 0 0 0 2
Juni Rodriguez lf 2 2 0 0 2 0 1
    Derek Hurtado lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Greg Luna 3b 4 1 2 5 0 1 0
    Benji Solano 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Patrick Fregoso 2b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Michael Gonsalez 2b 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Garret Barto 1b 3 1 2 1 1 0 0
    Alejandro McKay ph/1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Keedan Nadeau cf 4 0 1 0 0 1 3
Devyn Hernandez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jesse Alfaro p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Quinn Stewart p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 11 13 10 5 7 9

2B: Jeremy Giesegh (1)
3B: Jeremy Giesegh (1)
HR: Dom Dominguez (1); Greg Luna (1)
SB: Jeremy Giesegh (1); Tyson Pettingill (1)
CS: Tyson Pettingill (1)
HBP: Dom Dominguez (1); Tyson Pettingill (3); Patrick Fregoso (1)
DP: 1

Cal State LA IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
HUEZO, Alejandro (L, 4-3) 6.0 10 5 5 1 4 1 0 3 0 25 29 9 2 104
BOBO, Elijah 0.0 0 3 3 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 0 14
FERNANDEZ, Luis 2.0 3 3 2 2 3 0 0 1 0 9 12 1 2 48
Totals 13 11 10 5 7 1 0 5 0 34 44 10 4 166

CSUSB IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Devyn Hernandez (W, 2-1) 7.0 3 0 0 1 8 0 0 0 0 23 24 6 6 102
Jesse Alfaro 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 3 9
Quinn Stewart 1.0 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 5 2 1 18
Totals 5 2 2 1 8 0 0 1 0 31 33 8 10 129



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Cal State LA - Top of 1st LA YOT
CHAVEZ flied out to cf (3-1 BBBK). 0 0
PANARISI grounded out to ss (2-2 BSKB). 0 0
PRADO flied out to rf (1-2 BSFFFFF). 0 0

CSUSB - Bottom of 1st LA YOT
Giesegh singled to third base (2-2 BBFKF). 0 0
E. Alfaro flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 0
Giesegh stole second. 0 0
Dominguez homered to center field, 2 RBI (2-1 BBS); Giesegh scored. 0 2
Pettingill singled to center field (1-1 BK). 0 2
Pettingill stole second. 0 2
J. Rodriguez walked (3-2 BSBSBB). 0 2
Luna singled to center field, RBI (0-0); J. Rodriguez advanced to second; Pettingill scored. 0 3
Fregoso struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 3
Barto singled to right field, RBI (1-2 BKF); Luna advanced to third; J. Rodriguez scored. 0 4
Nadeau flied out to rf (2-2 KBBFF). 0 4

Cal State LA - Top of 2nd LA YOT
GONZALEZ, O struck out swinging (1-2 KSFBS). 0 4
LEE doubled down the lf line (2-1 BFB). 0 4
MANUEL grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 FB); LEE advanced to third. 0 4
GONZALEZ, E grounded out to ss (3-2 KBFFBB). 0 4

CSUSB - Bottom of 2nd LA YOT
Giesegh doubled down the lf line (0-1 K). 0 4
Giesegh advanced to third on an error by p, failed pickoff attempt. 0 4
E. Alfaro singled to left field, RBI (1-2 BKF); Giesegh scored. 0 5
Dominguez grounded out to 2b (1-0 B); E. Alfaro advanced to second. 0 5
E. Alfaro advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 5
Pettingill hit by pitch (3-1 KBBB). 0 5
J. Rodriguez lined into double play cf to 1b (0-1 S); Pettingill out on the play. 0 5

Cal State LA - Top of 3rd LA YOT
PENUELAS struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 0 5
VICTORIAN flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 5
CHAVEZ grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 0 5

CSUSB - Bottom of 3rd LA YOT
Luna struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBS). 0 5
Fregoso struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 FBFS). 0 5
Barto singled to center field (0-2 FK). 0 5
Nadeau flied out to rf (3-1 BBBK). 0 5

Cal State LA - Top of 4th LA YOT
PANARISI struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 KFK). 0 5
PRADO struck out swinging (2-2 SKBBFS). 0 5
GONZALEZ, O grounded out to ss (2-2 BKFB). 0 5

CSUSB - Bottom of 4th LA YOT



Giesegh struck out swinging (3-2 BBFBKS). 0 5
E. Alfaro singled to shortstop (0-2 KK). 0 5
Dominguez grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-1 K); E. Alfaro out on the play. 0 5

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Cal State LA - Top of 5th LA YOT
LEE singled to left field (0-0). 0 5
MANUEL flied out to rf (3-2 KBKBB). 0 5
GONZALEZ, E grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-1 KB); LEE out on the play. 0 5

CSUSB - Bottom of 5th LA YOT
Pettingill hit by pitch (1-1 BF). 0 5
J. Rodriguez flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 0 5
Luna lined out to cf (0-0). 0 5
Pettingill out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 5

Cal State LA - Top of 6th LA YOT
PENUELAS struck out looking (1-2 SSBK). 0 5
VICTORIAN struck out looking (2-2 KSBFBFK). 0 5
CHAVEZ flied out to cf (0-0). 0 5

CSUSB - Bottom of 6th LA YOT
Fregoso hit by pitch (1-1 KB). 0 5
Barto flied out to cf (1-2 FKBF). 0 5
Nadeau singled to second base (0-1 K); Fregoso advanced to second. 0 5
Giesegh infield fly to 2b (1-0 B). 0 5
E. Alfaro fouled out to 3b (2-0 BB). 0 5

Cal State LA - Top of 7th LA YOT
PANARISI struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 5
PRADO walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 5
GONZALEZ, O flied out to cf (1-2 BKF). 0 5
LEE singled to left field (3-1 BBBK); PRADO advanced to second. 0 5
MANUEL struck out looking (1-2 BSKK). 0 5

CSUSB - Bottom of 7th LA YOT
BOBO to p for HUEZO. 0 5
Dominguez walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 5
Pettingill hit by pitch (1-0 B); Dominguez advanced to second. 0 5
J. Rodriguez walked (3-2 KBFBFBK); Pettingill advanced to second; Dominguez advanced to third. 0 5
FERNANDEZ to p for BOBO. 0 5
Luna homered to left field, 4 RBI (0-1 K); J. Rodriguez scored; Pettingill scored; Dominguez scored. 0 9
Fregoso grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 KB). 0 9
Barto walked (3-1 BBSBB). 0 9
Nadeau struck out looking (2-2 KBFBK). 0 9
Giesegh tripled to right field, scored on a throwing error by ss, RBI, unearned (1-1 BK); Barto scored. 0 11
E. Alfaro walked (3-2 BFSBBFB). 0 11
Dominguez hit by pitch (0-2 FS); E. Alfaro advanced to second. 0 11
Pettingill flied out to rf (1-1 SB). 0 11

Cal State LA - Top of 8th LA YOT
Hurtado to lf for J. Rodriguez. 0 11
Solano to 3b for Luna. 0 11
Gonsalez to 2b for Fregoso. 0 11



J. Alfaro to p for Hernandez. 0 11
PRADO to c. 0 11
GONZALEZ, O to 2b. 0 11
LEE to 1b. 0 11
VICTORIAN to 3b. 0 11
GONZALEZ, E singled through the right side (0-1 K). 0 11
PENUELAS reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); GONZALEZ, E out at second ss to 2b. 0 11
VICTORIAN reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); PENUELAS out at second 3b to 2b. 0 11
CHAVEZ reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KBK); VICTORIAN out at second ss to 2b. 0 11

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

CSUSB - Bottom of 8th LA YOT
Hurtado struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 0 11
Solano grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 11
Gonsalez singled to left center (1-2 FSB). 0 11
McKay pinch hit for Barto. 0 11
McKay struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (3-2 BSKBFBS). 0 11

Cal State LA - Top of 9th LA YOT
McKay to 1b. 0 11
Stewart to p for J. Alfaro. 0 11
PANARISI grounded out to ss (1-2 KBF). 0 11
PRADO flied out to rf (3-2 BFFFBB). 0 11
GONZALEZ, O hit by pitch (1-0 B). 0 11
LEE homered to left field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); GONZALEZ, O scored. 2 11
MANUEL flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 2 11

CSUSB - Bottom of 9th LA YOT


